10

11

12

13

14

log

name: <unnamed>

log: /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase2/reliabili
> ty/reliabilities/bsIl4june20llrev.smcl

type: smcl

opened on: 15 Feb 2013, 14:21:09

set

set

loc

loc

loc

loc

loc

loc

linesize 80

more off

date c(current date)
time c(current time)
fn c(filename)

mem C(memory)

os c(os)

cwd c(pwd)

local user "Robert Yaffee"

local fn c(filename)

local time c(current time)

local mem c(memory)

di c(filename)," is stored in

is stored in /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase2/reliab

, cwd'," and

ility/reliabilities and

di "

called bsI Basic symptom invenstory scales."

called bsI Basic symptom invenstory scales.
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15 . di "Robert A. Yaffee ","on", date'," at ", time',"is using", fn'," in ", cwd
S
Robert A. Yaffee on 15 Feb 2013 at 14:21:09 is using in /Users/robertyaf
> fee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase2/reliability/reliabilities

16 . di " to perform this BSI reliability analysis."
to perform this BSI reliability analysis.

17 . di " the amount of memory used was ", %20.8f "mem'," bytes."

the amount of memory used was 33554432.00000000 bytes.
18 .
19 .
20 . qui {

Reliability of Basic symptom inventory (BSI) scales

21 .

22 .

23 .

24 . // Prior dataset is Master3Junel4201ll.dta
25 . use Master3junel42011, clear

26 . drop if id==22
(1 observation deleted)

27 . datasignature report
(data signature set on Monday 13jun2011 23:08)

Data signature summary

1. previous data signature 703:1626(97066) :2668622110:1182585148
2. same data signature today 702:1626(97066) :4287331027:3098670173
3. full data signature today 702:1715(73614):764750417:2186277995

Comparison of current data with previously set data signature

variables number notes

original # of variables 1,626 (values have changed)
added variables 89 (1)

dropped variables (o}

resulting # of variables 1,715
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28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

(1) Added variables are female csl cs2 cs3 cs4 cs5 cs6 cs7 cs8 cs9
csl0 csll csl2 csl3 csl4 csl5 csl6 csl7 csl1l8 csl9 cs20 cs21 cs22
cs23 cs24 cs25 cs26 cs27 cs28 cs29 cs30 cs31 cs32 cs33 CSprbslv
CSSocSpt CSAvoid WHPlel WHP2p WHP3er WHP4p WHP5s WHP6er WHP7er
WHP8p WHP9si WHP1lOpa WHPllpa WHP1l2el WHP13s WHPl4pa WHP15si
WHPl6er WHP1l7pa WHP18pa WHP19p WHP20er WHP2lsi WHP22s WHP23er
WHP24p WHP25pa WHP26el WHP27pa WHP28ps WHP29s WHP30si WHP3ler
WHP32er WHP33s WHP34si WHP35pa WHP36p WHP37er WHP38p whp23er
WHPel WHPpain WHPer WHPsleep WHPsociso WHPpa HP2work HP2hmcare
HP2probsoc HP2pbfhm HP2sxlife HP2inthob HP2vacatn

. display "{hline}"

. local fn c(filename)
. local time c(current time)

. local mem c(memory)

. di “fn'," is stored in ", cwd'," and
Master3junel420l11.dta is stored in /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/resear
> ch/chwk/phase2/reliability/reliabilities and

. di " after the Basic symptom invenstory scales(BSI scales) are added,"
>
after the Basic symptom invenstory scales(BSI scales) are added,
. di "Robert A. Yaffee ","on", date'," at ", time',"is using", fn'," in ", cw
> d'

Robert A. Yaffee on 15 Feb 2013 at 14:21:09 is using Master3junel4201l1l.dta
> in /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase2/reliability/rel
> iabilities
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37

38

39

40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56
57

. di " to perform this Mental Health Scale Analysis."
to perform this Mental Health Scale Analysis.

. di " the amount of memory used was ", %20.8f "mem'," bytes."
the amount of memory used was 33554432.00000000 bytes.

. di " The new dataset containing the CS, NHP, and BSI scales is called"
The new dataset containing the CS, NHP, and BSI scales is called

. di "Master4junel520ll.dta and is also located in ", cwd'
Master4junel52011.dta and is also located in /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/d
> ata/research/chwk/phase2/reliability/reliabilities

. di "{hline}"

. // Dataset with Basic Symptom inventory included is Master4Junel4201ll.dta

. di as result "Alpha reliability summary of Basic Symptom Inventory"
Alpha reliability summary of Basic Symptom Inventory

. // Reliabilities fOr.....eieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseaseasnnans sample male fe
> males

i

./

.1/ BSI total SCale SCOrE....eieeceeceocoscosnnnnnns .953 .948
> .953

./ Positive symptom total....ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeaennns .954 .948
> .954

i Subscales:

.1/ Somatization S...ieiieiiiriieriiiititttttanans .871 .882
> .857
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

.1/ ObsessiveCompulsive OC ...ceveeeeeeccnocnnns .789 .794
> .782
./ Interpersonal sensitivity ips ...cceeeeeen.. .661 .649
> .643
. // depressSion D teeiiieectetacocasotasesasenans 726 .699
> .730
.1/ anxiety B ittt ittt ettt .779 .724
> .795
./ phobic anxiety phanx .....ccieeieeeeeeecnnnn .639 .530
> .655
. // hoStility H teriiieeereneconesosasonasnnnns 733 .784
> .665
.1/ paranoid ideation Par ....cceeccccetccconns .732 .740
> .715
./ psychoticism pSy c.eeeieiiirireieeeenennnnns .633 .612
> .626
. display "{hline}"
. // Definitions
. // Brief Symptom Inventory (bsI) 53 items Scale and subscale construction
/7 Positive symptom total
i Unweighted Average subscale scores
./ Somatization S - 7 items: 2 7 23 29 30 33 37
./ ObsessiveCompulsive OC - 6 items: 5 15 26 27 32 36
./ Interpersonal sensitivity ips - 4 items: 20 21 22 42
.7/ depression D - 6 items : 9 16 17 18 35 50
// anxiety A - 6 items: 1 12 19 38 45 49
./ phobic anxiety phanx - 5 items: 8, 28, 31, 43, 47
./ hostility H - 5 items: 6 13 40 41 46
./ paranoid ideation par - 5 items: 4 10 24 48 51
./ psychoticism psy - 5 items: 3 14 34 44 53
display "{hline}"
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83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

929

100

101

102

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

bsl =

bs2

bs3

bs4

bs5

bs6

bs7

bs8

bs9

bs10

bsll

bsl2

bs13

bsl4

bsl5

bsl6

bsl7

bs18

b

snerv
bsfaint
bsidea
bsothers
bsnomem
bsannoy
bspain
bsafraid
bsendlif
bstrust
bseat
bsscared
bstemper
bslonely
bsblock
bsalone
bsblue

bsnoint
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103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

bs19

bs20

bs21

bs22

bs23

bs24

bs25

bs26

bs27

bs28

bs29

bs30

bs31

bs32

bs33

bs34

bs35

bs36

bs37

bsfear
bshurt
bsnofrd
bsinf
bsnausea
bswatch
bsnoslp
bscheck
bsnodec
bsnotrav
bsnobrth
bshtcold
bsavoid
bsblank
bsnumb
bspunish
bshoples
bsnothk

bsweak
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122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

gen

bs38

bs39

bs40

bs41l

bs42

bs43

bs44

bs45

bs46

bs47

bs48

bs49

bs50

bs51

bs52

bs53

bstense
bsdeath
bsbeat
bsbreak
bsconsc
bsuneasy
bsnoclse
bspanic
bsargue
bsnerv_a
bscredit
bsnosit
bsworth
bsadvan
bsguilt

bswrong

display "{hline}"

set more off
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141
142
143
144

145

146
147

148

149

150

151

152

. // BSI total scale construction
. cap drop BSItotal
egen BSItotal= rowtotal(bsl-bs53)
. label var BSItotal "Basic symptom inventory total scale score"
. // distributional analysis
. summ BSItotal, detail
Basic symptom inventory total scale score
Percentiles Smallest
1% 53 52
5% 54 52
10% 56 53 Obs 702
25% 64 53 Sum of Wgt. 702
50% 79 Mean 85.7037
Largest Std. Dev. 27.8489
75% 101 193
90% 125 193 Variance 775.5612
95% 137 194 Skewness 1.158705
99% 169 200 Kurtosis 4.275167
. hist BSItotal, normal
(bin=26, start=52, width=5.6923077)
. gen 1BSItotal=1ln(BSItotal)
. label var 1BSItotal "Ln(bsItotal)"
. hist 1BSItotal, normal
(bin=26, start=3.9512436, width=.05181053)
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153 . label def bsifmt3 0 "no answer " 1 "not at all" 2 "a little bit" 3 "moderate
> ly" 4 "quite a bit" ///
> 5 "extremely"

154 . local bsi "bsl-bs53"

155 . foreach var of varlist “bsi' {
2. label values “var' bsifmt3

3.
156 .
157 . cap drop bspl-bsp53
4. // BSI positive symptom subscale construction
158 .
159 .
160 . }

161 . numlabel, add

162 .
163 . forvalues j 1/53{
2. tab bs™j', missing

3.}
bsl Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 4 0.57 0.57
1. not at all 191 27.21 27.78
2. a little bit 237 33.76 61.54
3. moderately 153 21.79 83.33
4. quite a bit 74 10.54 93.87
5. extremely 43 6.13 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs2 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 4 0.57 0.57
1. not at all 476 67.81 68.38
2. a little bit 140 19.94 88.32
3. moderately 40 5.70 94.02
4. quite a bit 18 2.56 96.58
5. extremely 24 3.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs3 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 602 85.75 86.18
2. a little bit 67 9.54 95.73
3. moderately 23 3.28 99.00
4. quite a bit 5 0.71 99.72
5. extremely 2 0.28 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs4 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 441 62.82 63.25
2. a little bit 142 20.23 83.48
3. moderately 75 10.68 94.16
4. quite a bit 25 3.56 97.72
5. extremely 16 2.28 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs5 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 343 48.86 49.29
2. a little bit 196 27.92 77.21
3. moderately 100 14.25 91.45
4. quite a bit 42 5.98 97.44
5. extremely 18 2.56 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs6 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 320 45.58 46.01
2. a little bit 226 32.19 78.21
3. moderately 98 13.96 92.17
4. quite a bit 38 5.41 97.58
5. extremely 17 2.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs7 Freq. Percent Cum.

0. no answer 5 0.71 0.71
1. not at all 292 41.60 42.31
2. a little bit 169 24.07 66.38
3. moderately 129 18.38 84.76
4. quite a bit 60 8.55 93.30
5. extremely 47 6.70 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs8 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 4 0.57 0.57
1. not at all 623 88.75 89.32
2. a little bit 45 6.41 95.73
3. moderately 15 2.14 97.86
4. quite a bit 11 1.57 99.43
5. extremely 4 0.57 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs9 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 5 0.71 0.71
1. not at all 663 94.44 95.16
2. a little bit 24 3.42 98.58
3. moderately 6 0.85 99.43
4. quite a bit 2 0.28 99.72
5. extremely 2 0.28 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs10 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 326 46.44 46 .87
2. a little bit 163 23.22 70.09
3. moderately 107 15.24 85.33
4. quite a bit 62 8.83 94.16
5. extremely 41 5.84 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bsll Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 4 0.57 0.57
1. not at all 504 71.79 72.36
2. a little bit 121 17.24 89.60
3. moderately 49 6.98 96.58
4. quite a bit 18 2.56 99.15
5. extremely 6 0.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bsl2 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 4 0.57 0.57
1. not at all 517 73.65 74.22
2. a little bit 920 12.82 87.04
3. moderately 58 8.26 95.30
4. quite a bit 23 3.28 98.58
5. extremely 10 1.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs13 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 438 62.39 62.82
2. a little bit 140 19.94 82.76
3. moderately 70 9.97 92.74
4. quite a bit 36 5.13 97.86
5. extremely 15 2.14 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bsl4 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 5 0.71 0.71
1. not at all 488 69.52 70.23
2. a little bit 121 17.24 87.46
3. moderately 55 7.83 95.30
4. quite a bit 16 2.28 97.58
5. extremely 17 2.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs15 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 416 59.26 59.26
2. a little bit 148 21.08 80.34
3. moderately 71 10.11 90.46
4. quite a bit 48 6.84 97.29
5. extremely 19 2.71 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bsl6 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 450 64.10 64.53
2. a little bit 119 16.95 81.48
3. moderately 62 8.83 90.31
4. quite a bit 37 5.27 95.58
5. extremely 31 4.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs17 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 2 0.28 0.28
1. not at all 312 44.44 44.73
2. a little bit 212 30.20 74.93
3. moderately 100 14.25 89.17
4. quite a bit 42 5.98 95.16
5. extremely 34 4.84 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs18 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 537 76.50 76.64
2. a little bit 929 14.10 90.74
3. moderately 47 6.70 97.44
4. quite a bit 13 1.85 99.29
5. extremely 5 0.71 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs19 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 2 0.28 0.28
1. not at all 457 65.10 65.38
2. a little bit 132 18.80 84.19
3. moderately 75 10.68 94.87
4. quite a bit 20 2.85 97.72
5. extremely 16 2.28 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs20 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 302 43.02 43.16
2. a little bit 173 24.64 67.81
3. moderately 134 19.09 86.89
4. quite a bit 59 8.40 95.30
5. extremely 33 4.70 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs21 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 470 66.95 66.95
2. a little bit 131 18.66 85.61
3. moderately 64 9.12 94.73
4. quite a bit 25 3.56 98.29
5. extremely 12 1.71 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs22 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 544 77.49 77.92
2. a little bit 91 12.96 90.88
3. moderately 43 6.13 97.01
4. quite a bit 14 1.99 99.00
5. extremely 7 1.00 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs23 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 454 64.67 64.81
2. a little bit 144 20.51 85.33
3. moderately 70 9.97 95.30
4. quite a bit 21 2.99 98.29
5. extremely 12 1.71 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs24 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 2 0.28 0.28
1. not at all 546 77.78 78.06
2. a little bit 76 10.83 88.89
3. moderately 53 7.55 96.44
4. quite a bit 16 2.28 98.72
5. extremely 9 1.28 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs25 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 430 61.25 61.40
2. a little bit 99 14.10 75.50
3. moderately 75 10.68 86.18
4. quite a bit 65 9.26 95.44
5. extremely 32 4.56 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs26 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 325 46.30 46.44
2. a little bit 160 22.79 69.23
3. moderately 111 15.81 85.04
4. quite a bit 66 9.40 94.44
5. extremely 39 5.56 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs27 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 2 0.28 0.28
1. not at all 322 45.87 46.15
2. a little bit 191 27.21 73.36
3. moderately 134 19.09 92.45
4. quite a bit 29 4.13 96.58
5. extremely 24 3.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs28 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 604 86.04 86.18
2. a little bit 62 8.83 95.01
3. moderately 18 2.56 97.58
4. quite a bit 9 1.28 98.86
5. extremely 8 1.14 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs29 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 448 63.82 64.25
2. a little bit 128 18.23 82.48
3. moderately 75 10.68 93.16
4. quite a bit 31 4.42 97.58
5. extremely 17 2.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs30 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 376 53.56 53.70
2. a little bit 182 25.93 79.63
3. moderately 87 12.39 92.02
4. quite a bit 34 4.84 96.87
5. extremely 22 3.13 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs31 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 487 69.37 69.80
2. a little bit 115 16.38 86.18
3. moderately 57 8.12 94.30
4. quite a bit 23 3.28 97.58
5. extremely 17 2.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs32 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 2 0.28 0.28
1. not at all 573 81.62 81.91
2. a little bit 66 9.40 91.31
3. moderately 30 4.27 95.58
4. quite a bit 18 2.56 98.15
5. extremely 13 1.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs33 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 5 0.71 0.71
1. not at all 357 50.85 51.57
2. a little bit 149 21.23 72.79
3. moderately 101 14.39 87.18
4. quite a bit 62 8.83 96.01
5. extremely 28 3.99 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs34 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 389 55.41 55.84
2. a little bit 155 22.08 77.92
3. moderately 88 12.54 90.46
4. quite a bit 40 5.70 96.15
5. extremely 27 3.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs35 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 2 0.28 0.28
1. not at all 455 64.81 65.10
2. a little bit 127 18.09 83.19
3. moderately 69 9.83 93.02
4. quite a bit 25 3.56 96.58
5. extremely 24 3.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs36 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 9 1.28 1.28
1. not at all 420 59.83 61.11
2. a little bit 160 22.79 83.90
3. moderately 717 10.97 94.87
4. quite a bit 28 3.99 98.86
5. extremely 8 1.14 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs37 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 243 34.62 34.76
2. a little bit 217 30.91 65.67
3. moderately 130 18.52 84.19
4. quite a bit 68 9.69 93.87
5. extremely 43 6.13 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs38 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 274 39.03 39.03
2. a little bit 247 35.19 74.22
3. moderately 113 16.10 90.31
4. quite a bit 43 6.13 96.44
5. extremely 25 3.56 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs39 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 521 74.22 74.22
2. a little bit 120 17.09 91.31
3. moderately 44 6.27 97.58
4. quite a bit 11 1.57 99.15
5. extremely 6 0.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs40 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 598 85.19 85.61
2. a little bit 56 7.98 93.59
3. moderately 10 1.42 95.01
4. quite a bit 22 3.13 98.15
5. extremely 13 1.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs41l Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 576 82.05 82.05
2. a little bit 58 8.26 90.31
3. moderately 37 5.27 95.58
4. quite a bit 27 3.85 99.43
5. extremely 4 0.57 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs42 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 464 66.10 66.24
2. a little bit 118 16.81 83.05
3. moderately 71 10.11 93.16
4. quite a bit 27 3.85 97.01
5. extremely 21 2.99 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs43 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 513 73.08 73.08
2. a little bit 91 12.96 86.04
3. moderately 47 6.70 92.74
4. quite a bit 26 3.70 96.44
5. extremely 25 3.56 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs44 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 4 0.57 0.57
1. not at all 568 80.91 81.48
2. a little bit 70 9.97 91.45
3. moderately 38 5.41 96.87
4. quite a bit 16 2.28 99.15
5. extremely 6 0.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs45 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 529 75.36 75.78
2. a little bit 103 14.67 90.46
3. moderately 38 5.41 95.87
4. quite a bit 17 2.42 98.29
5. extremely 12 1.71 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs46 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 466 66.38 66.81
2. a little bit 142 20.23 87.04
3. moderately 58 8.26 95.30
4. quite a bit 16 2.28 97.58
5. extremely 17 2.42 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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bs47 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 480 68.38 68.38
2. a little bit 926 13.68 82.05
3. moderately 58 8.26 90.31
4. quite a bit 43 6.13 96.44
5. extremely 25 3.56 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs48 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 461 65.67 66.10
2. a little bit 100 14.25 80.34
3. moderately 73 10.40 90.74
4. quite a bit 35 4.99 95.73
5. extremely 30 4.27 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs49 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 439 62.54 62.54
2. a little bit 125 17.81 80.34
3. moderately 62 8.83 89.17
4. quite a bit 27 3.85 93.02
5. extremely 49 6.98 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs50 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 1 0.14 0.14
1. not at all 583 83.05 83.19
2. a little bit 83 11.82 95.01
3. moderately 22 3.13 98.15
4. quite a bit 9 1.28 99.43
5. extremely 4 0.57 100.00
Total 702 100.00
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164
165

166
167

bs51 Freq. Percent Cum.
1. not at all 395 56.27 56.27
2. a little bit 138 19.66 75.93
3. moderately 112 15.95 91.88
4. quite a bit 37 5.27 97.15
5. extremely 20 2.85 100.00
Total 702 100.00
bs52 Freq. Percent Cum.
0. no answer 3 0.43 0.43
1. not at all 347 49.43 49.86
2. a little bit 220 31.34 81.20
3. moderately 71 10.11 91.31
4. quite a bit 27 3.85 95.16
